CAUSE NO. 412,249-401

IN THE ESTATE OF NELVA E. BRUNSTING,	§ §	IN THE PROBATE COURT NUMBER FOUR OF

ORDER ON MOTION TO TRANSFER DISTRICT COURT PROCEEDINGS TO PROBATE COURT NO. 4

On this day came to be considered the Motion to Transfer Cause No. 2013-05455, styled *Carl Henry Brunsting, Independent Executor of the Estates of Elmer H. Brunsting and Nelva E. Brunsting v. Candace L. Kunz-Freed and Vacek & Freed, PLLC f/k/a The Vacek Law Firm, PLLC pending in the 164th Judicial District Court of Harris County, Texas, to this Court.*

Having considered the pleadings, responses and arguments of counsel, the Court finds that the above-referenced cause should be transferred to this Court pursuant to Texas Estates Code 34.001 and that the Motion should be GRANTED. It is therefore,

ORDERED that Cause No. 2013-05455, styled *Carl Henry Brunsting*, *Independent Executor of the Estates of Elmer H. Brunsting and Nelva E. Brunsting v. Candace L. Kunz-Freed and Vacek & Freed, PLLC f/k/a The Vacek Law Firm, PLLC* pending in the 164th Judicial District Court of Harris County, Texas is transferred in its entirety to the Statutory Probate Court Four (4) of Harris County, Texas, that certified copies of all pleadings filed with the District Clerk in this cause shall be created at the expense of the parties seeking transfer and filed with the Harris County Probate Clerk under Cause number 412,249-403.

SIGNED this _____ day of February, 2019.

Presiding Judge